Huize’s expectation regarding demand for, and market acceptance of, its online insurance products; Huize’s expectations regarding its relationship
with insurer  partners  and insurance clients  and other  parties  it  collaborates with;  general  economic and business conditions;  and assumptions
underlying or related to any of the foregoing.

Further information regarding these and other risks is included in Huize’s filings with the SEC. All information provided in this press release is as of the
date of this press release, and Huize does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statement, except as required under applicable
law.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

Huize Holding Limited
Ms. Tracey Chow, CFO
E-mail: investor@huize.com

Jack Wang
ICR, Inc.
Tel: +1-212-365-4862
E-mail: huize.ir@icrinc.com

SOURCE Huize Holding Limited

Huize Holding Limited
Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheets
(all amounts in thousands, except for share and per share data)

   As of December 31,
Pro Forma
December 31,

   2018   2019   2019
   RMB   RMB   USD$   RMB   USD$
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   6,640   88,141   12,661   88,141   12,661
Restricted cash   145,631   161,186   23,153   161,186   23,153
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   108,434   180,393   25,912   180,393   25,912
Insurance premium receivables   9,143   2,329   335   2,329   335
Amounts due from related parties   10,546   280   40   280   40
Prepaid expense and other receivables   20,596   29,196   4,194   29,196   4,194
Total current assets   300,990   461,525   66,295   461,525   66,295

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment, net   6,354   8,006   1,150   8,006   1,150
Intangible assets, net   1,197   1,652   237   1,652   237
Deferred tax assets   137   64   9   64   9
Long-term investments   21,575   23,395   3,360   23,395   3,360
Other assets   3,831   14,163   2,034   14,163   2,034
Total non-current assets   33,094   47,280   6,790   47,280   6,790
Total assets   334,084   508,805   73,085   508,805   73,085

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings   24,267   36,880   5,297   36,880   5,297
Accounts payable   73,448   124,441   17,875   124,441   17,875
Insurance premium payables   114,447   125,587   18,039   125,587   18,039
Other payables and accrued expenses   36,908   30,211   4,340   30,211   4,340
Payroll and welfare payable   31,850   43,993   6,319   43,993   6,319
Income taxes payable   250   206   30   206   30
Amounts due to related parties   -   465   67   465   67
Total current liabilities   281,170   361,783   51,967   361,783   51,967

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings   15,804   -   -   -   -

https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=sPt9Y89K0MGY30Ei87MxXE7S0r7MNZvOSOLsG7N-V4ydpXpjpYFAb5th1INDl8cukQZlUnUVFtGEB1Nb8ZiKFAqK5Hkugftwnqmo0Nnp34A=
https://www.globenewswire.com/Tracker?data=KH6KLOfdaJfNjh_vS9EQaBJ_B99SSl_Jq4DPKsf6AWxuhvyn3WOsAp8pR_b4qvRXFArx0SwVb4mYWi2_0sGRSjnVv3MhmPMKme0T-6SCu-k=

Deferred tax liabilities   575   530   76   530   76
Other non-current liabilities   -   518   74   518   74
Total non-current liabilities   16,379   1,048   150   1,048   150
Total liabilities   297,549   362,831   52,117   362,831   52,117

Mezzanine equity
Series A redeemable preferred shares   78,390   84,072   12,076   -   -
Series B redeemable preferred shares   241,918   261,272   37,529   -   -
Series B+ redeemable preferred shares   75,606   81,654   11,729   -   -
Series B++ redeemable preferred shares   25,859   27,629   3,969   -   -
Total mezzanine equity   421,773   454,627   65,303   -   -
Shareholders’ (deficit)/equity
Common shares (US$0.00001 par value; 4,549,953,780 shares